Junior Boys

Pos Name

1 George Horsfall

2 Thomas Daly

3 Alfie Taylor-Wark
4 James Hall

5 Ben Stephens

6 Charlie Rourke

7 Shea Gavin

8 Oscar Parker

9 Oluwasemilore lhimoyan
10 Henry Friend

11  Flynn Slattery

12  Aaron Cheripelli
13  Oliver Howell

14  Xavier Mattocks
15  Elvis Edwards

16 Daniel Akintomowo
17 LeoClegg

18 Seth Hammond
19 Layton McDonald
20 Al Pilkington

21  Harry Whiteley
22 Zac Finnegan

23 Harry Patterson
24 Cormac Kennedy
25 Jacob Sharman
26 Manuel Zelenay Moncaut
27 Sam Moth

28 Sam Dyson

29 Nathan Shannon
30 Noah Walton

31 Finley Crowther
32  Fred Stark

33 Ethan Walker
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Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023
GtrMan 1: - Thursday 19th October 2023

Team Results 4
School, County
Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester
St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester
Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester
Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester
St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester
Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester
Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester

Scoring Athletes

Distance 2500m
Time
10:37
10:43
10:53
10:59
11:04
11:20
11:24
11:30
11:32
11:34
11:36
11:38
11:41
11:50
11:59
12:12
12:14
12:17
12:21
12:28
12:31
12:32
12:41
12:48
12:56
13:00
13:07
13:10
13:14
13:26
13:28
13:35
15:24

19/10/2023, 14:45



Intermediate Boys

Pos
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Name

Thomas Amaral
Liam O'Brien
Oliver Walker
Gabriel McGrath
Nat Knowles
Liam Merson
Joseph Cuddy
Cody Felton
Charlie Bumstead
James Savoia
Massey Cunningham
Archer Blann
James Bell

Aidan Mee

Louis Evans

David Chen
Oliver Mirtorabi
Oliver Harrison
Adam Loughenbry
Finlay Partington
Zac Ford

Louis Knott

Ollie Robson
Charlie Sambrook
Oliver Withington
Aidan Wong

Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023

GtrMan 1: - Thursday 19th October 2023

Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes
School, County
St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester
St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester
St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester
Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester
Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester
St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester
St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester
West Hill School, Greater Manchester
Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester

Distance 4400m

Time

16:17
16:19
16:59
17:01
17:13
17:25
17:42
17:47
17:54
17:58
18:05
18:14
18:20
18:32
18:51
18:55
18:57
19:06
19:44
19:54
20:12
20:19
20:52
22:03
22:25
24:53

19/10/2023, 14:45



Junior Girls

Pos Name

1 Emily Brookes

2 Megan Bowyer

3 Katherine Weeden
4 Isabelle Connolly
5 Eirinn Thorgarrd

6 Tia Ball

7 Tilly Fagan-McNulty
8 Allanah Donlan

9 Amber Khan

10 Tabby Welch

11  Annie Noone

12  Jessica Baker

13  Eliza Keech

14 Elise Hodgkinson
15 Sophie Orrell

16 Ruby Brazier-Kobus
17  Emily Taylor

18 Annabelle Gibson
19 Grace Austin

20 Amy O'Keefe

21  Eva Bousson

22 Jessica Clarke

23  Amelia Shan

24  Emily Boyd

25 Lilly Collins

26  Anna Harcourt

27 Connie Flowerdew
28 Maple Kerr

29  Greta Faulkner

30 Isla Adams

31 Isobel Graham

32 AzraSayin

30f6

Round - 1

Team Results 4
School, County
Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester

Scoring Athletes

Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester
Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester
Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester

Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester

Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester

Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester

Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester

Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester

Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023
GtrMan 1: - Thursday 19th October 2023

Distance 2500m

Time
9:28
9:29
9:34
9:46
9:57
10:02
10:11
10:20
10:21
10:27
10:39
10:40
10:41
10:47
10:52
10:53
11:01
11:06
11:12
11:16
11:17
11:44
12:15
12:37
12:46
12:51
13:11
13:21
13:23
13:49
14:28
14:34

19/10/2023, 14:45



Intermediate Girls

Pos
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Name
Izzy Hall

Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023
GtrMan 1: - Thursday 19th October 2023

Team Results 4
School, County
Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester

Scoring Athletes

Scarlett Hutchinson-Thomp Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester

Jess A Taylor
Saoirse Maule
Phoebe Carroll
Constance Gibson
Keira Johnson
Coco Neary
Sinead Gregory
Jemima Singleton
Genevieve Jackson
Cara Gregory
Charlotte Booth
Isabelle Dusterloh
Sarah Ashcroft
Jess H Taylor
Mollie Wood
Amelia Poplawska
Lola Brown

Erin Simm

Evie Johnson
Yasmin Khider
Esme Beattie
Olivia Stanczak
Niamh Brogan
Hannah Scowcroft

Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester
Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester
Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester
Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester
Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester
Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester

Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester

Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester

Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester

Distance 2500m

Time

11:07
11:33
11:46
12:02
12:07
12:09
12:10
12:18
12:25
12:29
12:33
12:45
12:48
12:50
12:51
13:13
13:19
13:33
13:42
13:47
14:49
15:18
15:19
17:58
18:00
12:20

19/10/2023, 14:45



Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023
GtrMan 1: - Thursday 19th October 2023

Junior Boys

Posn PointsSchool

1 24 Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
2 41 St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester

3 46 West Hill School, Greater Manchester

4 57  Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester

5 90 Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester

6 93 Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester

Junior Girls

Posn Points School

1 27 Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester
2 32 Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

3 46 Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester

4 63 Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester

5 81  Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
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Round - 1

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023
GtrMan 1: - Thursday 19th October 2023

Intermediate Boys

Posn Points School

1
2
3
4
5

17
31
39
63
98

St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester

West Hill School, Greater Manchester

Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester

Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester

Intermediate Girls

Posn Points School

1

2
3
4

6 of 6

24
28
30
87

Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester
Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester
Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester

19/10/2023, 14:45



