English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023

GtrMan 1: - Thursday 19th October 2023

Junio	or Boys	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes Dis	stance 2500m
Pos	Name	School, County	Time
1	George Horsfall	Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester	10:37
2	Thomas Daly	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester	10:43
3	Alfie Taylor-Wark	West Hill School, Greater Manchester	10:53
4	James Hall	Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester	10:59
5	Ben Stephens	Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester	11:04
6	Charlie Rourke	Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester	11:20
7	Shea Gavin	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester	11:24
8	Oscar Parker	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	11:30
9	Oluwasemilore Ihimoyan	Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester	11:32
10	Henry Friend	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester	11:34
11	Flynn Slattery	West Hill School, Greater Manchester	11:36
12	Aaron Cheripelli	Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester	11:38
13	Oliver Howell	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	11:41
14	Xavier Mattocks	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	11:50
15	Elvis Edwards	West Hill School, Greater Manchester	11:59
16	Daniel Akintomowo	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	12:12
17	Leo Clegg	West Hill School, Greater Manchester	12:14
18	Seth Hammond	Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester	12:17
19	Layton McDonald	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	12:21
20	AJ Pilkington	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	12:28
21	Harry Whiteley	West Hill School, Greater Manchester	12:31
22	Zac Finnegan	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester	12:32
23	Harry Patterson	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	12:41
24	Cormac Kennedy	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester	12:48
25	Jacob Sharman	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	12:56
26	Manuel Zelenay Moncaut	Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester	13:00
27	Sam Moth	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	13:07
28	Sam Dyson	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	13:10
29	Nathan Shannon	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	13:14
30	Noah Walton	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	13:26
31	Finley Crowther	Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester	13:28
32	Fred Stark	Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester	13:35
33	Ethan Walker	West Hill School, Greater Manchester	15:24

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023

GtrMan 1: - Thursday 19th October 2023

Intermediate Boys		Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes	Distance 4400m
Pos	Name	School, County	Time
1	Thomas Amaral	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester	16:17
2	Liam O'Brien	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester	16:19
3	Oliver Walker	West Hill School, Greater Manchester	16:59
4	Gabriel McGrath	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester	17:01
5	Nat Knowles	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	17:13
6	Liam Merson	West Hill School, Greater Manchester	17:25
7	Joseph Cuddy	Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester	17:42
8	Cody Felton	West Hill School, Greater Manchester	17:47
9	Charlie Bumstead	Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester	17:54
10	James Savoia	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester	17:58
11	Massey Cunningham	Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester	18:05
12	Archer Blann	Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester	18:14
13	James Bell	Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester	18:20
14	Aidan Mee	West Hill School, Greater Manchester	18:32
15	Louis Evans	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	18:51
16	David Chen	Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester	18:55
17	Oliver Mirtorabi	West Hill School, Greater Manchester	18:57
18	Oliver Harrison	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester	19:06
19	Adam Loughenbry	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester	19:44
20	Finlay Partington	West Hill School, Greater Manchester	19:54
21	Zac Ford	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	20:12
22	Louis Knott	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	20:19
23	Ollie Robson	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	20:52
24	Charlie Sambrook	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	22:03
25	Oliver Withington	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	22:25
26	Aidan Wong	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	24:53

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023

GtrMan 1: - Thursday 19th October 2023

Junio	or Girls	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes Distance 2500n	1
Pos	Name	School, County	Time
1	Emily Brookes	Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester	9:28
2	Megan Bowyer	Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester	9:29
3	Katherine Weeden	Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester	9:34
4	Isabelle Connolly	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	9:46
5	Eirinn Thorgarrd	Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester	9:57
6	Tia Ball	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	10:02
7	Tilly Fagan-McNulty	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	10:11
8	Allanah Donlan	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	10:20
9	Amber Khan	Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester	10:21
10	Tabby Welch	Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester	10:27
11	Annie Noone	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	10:39
12	Jessica Baker	Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester	10:40
13	Eliza Keech	Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester	10:41
14	Elise Hodgkinson	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	10:47
15	Sophie Orrell	Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester	10:52
16	Ruby Brazier-Kobus	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	10:53
17	Emily Taylor	Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester	11:01
18	Annabelle Gibson	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	11:06
19	Grace Austin	Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester	11:12
20	Amy O'Keefe	Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester	11:16
21	Eva Bousson	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	11:17
22	Jessica Clarke	Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester	11:44
23	Amelia Shan	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	12:15
24	Emily Boyd	Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester	12:37
25	Lilly Collins	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	12:46
26	Anna Harcourt	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	12:51
27	Connie Flowerdew	Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester	13:11
28	Maple Kerr	Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester	13:21
29	Greta Faulkner	Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester	13:23
30	Isla Adams	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	13:49
31	Isobel Graham	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	14:28
32	Azra Sayin	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	14:34

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023

GtrMan 1: - Thursday 19th October 2023

Inte	rmediate Girls	Team Results 4 Scoring Athletes Distance 2500m	
Pos	Name	School, County	Time
1	Izzy Hall	Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester	11:07
2	Scarlett Hutchinson-Thom	p Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester	11:33
3	Jess A Taylor	Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester	11:46
4	Saoirse Maule	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	12:02
5	Phoebe Carroll	Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester	12:07
6	Constance Gibson	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	12:09
7	Keira Johnson	Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester	12:10
8	Coco Neary	Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester	12:18
9	Sinead Gregory	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	12:25
10	Jemima Singleton	Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester	12:29
11	Genevieve Jackson	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	12:33
12	Cara Gregory	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	12:45
13	Charlotte Booth	Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester	12:48
14	Isabelle Dusterloh	Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester	12:50
15	Sarah Ashcroft	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester	12:51
16	Jess H Taylor	Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester	13:13
17	Mollie Wood	Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester	13:19
18	Amelia Poplawska	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	13:33
19	Lola Brown	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	13:42
20	Erin Simm	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	13:47
21	Evie Johnson	Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester	14:49
22	Yasmin Khider	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	15:18
23	Esme Beattie	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester	15:19
24	Olivia Stanczak	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	17:58
25	Niamh Brogan	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	18:00
26	Hannah Scowcroft	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester	12:20

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023 GtrMan 1: - Thursday 19th October 2023

Junior Boys

4

5

63

81

Posn Points School

24	Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
41	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester
46	West Hill School, Greater Manchester
57	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
90	Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester
93	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
r Girls	
Point	s School
27	Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester
32	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester
46	Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester
	41 46 57 90 93 r Girls Points 27

Sale Grammar School, Greater Manchester

Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester

English Schools' AA Cross Country Cup 2023 GtrMan 1: - Thursday 19th October 2023

Intermediate Boys Posn Points School

1	17	St Ambrose College, Greater Manchester
2	31	West Hill School, Greater Manchester
3	39	Altrincham Grammar School for Boys, Greater Manchester
4	63	Thornleigh Salesian College, Greater Manchester
5	98	Ashton-on-Mersey School, Greater Manchester
Intermediate Girls		
Posn	n Points School	
1	24	Altrincham Grammar School for Girls, Greater Manchester
2	28	Canon Slade CofE School, Greater Manchester
	20	Carlott Stade Core School, dieater Marichester
3	30	Loreto Grammar School, Greater Manchester